GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3849
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011

SELF-RELIANCE IN PRODUCTION OF FERTILIZERS
Patel Shri Lalubhai

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has formulated certain schemes to gain self-reliance in the production of fertilizers; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRISRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(@) & (b): The Government has announced a New Investment policy (copy enclosed) in urea sector and offtake of urea from joint sector abroad in September 2008 to make the country self reliance in urea sector. The New Investment Policy aims at revamp, expansion, revival of existing urea units and setting up of Greenfield/Brownfield projects. The policy is based on IPP benchmark and has been finalized in consultation with the industry.
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